GENERAL NOTES

ALL CONSTRICTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

MAPLE LAWN FARMS

HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 3i3-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) HORKING DAYS PRIOR
TO THE START OF WORK. _ ) : NADS3 HORIZONTAL DATA &
NVDEE VERTICAL DATA
- THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY™ AT [-800-257T-TTTT AT LEAST 48-HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.
4. PROJECT BACKGROUND: 4EA N 544825509
LOCATION: SEE VICINITY MAP IN THE TOP RIGHT CORNER OF THIS SHEET E 1339217.444
TAX MAP: 4 - ELV.=407.053
ELECTION DISTRICT: 5 3 _
ZONING: MXD-3 PER ZB-495M (APPROVED ON 02-08-01), UINDERLYING ZONING 15 RR-DEO AND PER THE 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. 46B2 N 5349877277
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS (Nos. 112-131, [31-138) FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN: 3.23t ACRES. '
FOR OTHER SUBMISSIONS RELATED TO THIS SITE, SEE HOWARD COUNTY DEPT, OF PLANNING & ZONING FILE Nos.: S-Ol-I1, ZB-995M, PB-353, _ E 1331218.484
_ WP-Ol-lll, WP-03-02, P-03-0|, F-03-90, P-04-0l, P-05-02, F-04-942, F-05-8|, F-05-82, F-05-112/II3, $-06-l6, F-05-134, F-06-43, F-08-2|, F-06-16l, _ ELV.=474 671
ZB-1034M, PB-318, WP-06-32, F-06-214 ¢ F-08-004. S - ' :
5. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANJAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL I I I I . I . : ; ID I ' , DI : ; I I 2 I( i I - A Iz I i, A 3
DEVICES (MUTC). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT. ' ) ' -
6. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERMWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED
" PERPENDICULAR OR RADIALLY BETWEEN ITEMS UN.ESS OTHERWISE NOTED. . I O’ I ‘S 1 12 13 1 13’7 138
1. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND FEATURES COMPILED FROM F-06-161. _ )
COORDINATES ARE BASED ON NADS3 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATION NUMBERS 4IEA § 46B2. - _ A
94, STORMPMATER MANAGEMENT, FOR BOTH QUALITY (av) AND QUANTITY (CPv) HAS BEEN SATISFIED BY A REGIONAL FACILITY CONSTRUCTED UNDER F-05-81 ON OPEN ' F IF I H E I E‘ l I ION DI S I RI‘ l I SITE
SPACE LOT 60 AND UINDER F-06-161 ON OPEN SPACE LOTS 214 4 215, THE PONDS WILL BE FUBLICLY. OWNED AND MAINTAINED AND THE RECHARGE FACILITY (ON 05, : MAFLE LAV
214) WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. o FARMS, HILLSIDE Q@’
' : DISTRICT
0. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER SHALL BE UTILIZED (AS PROVIDED BY W45 CONTRACT NO. 24-4328-D) AND THE WATER METER VAULTS ARE LOCATED IN THE ROM. H OW RD C OUNTY M RY ND
Il THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREIN WERE DERIVED FROM AVAILABLE FUBLIC RECORDS. THE CONTRACTOR MUST DIG TEST PITS (BY HAND) AT ALL UTILITY / \ ’ / \ [J / &
CROSSINGS AND CONNECGTION POINTS TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS.
12, ALL ROADS LABELED AS "PUBLIC" ARE PUBLICLY MAINTAINED ONCE THEY ARE DEDICATED. ALL ROADS LABELED AS "PRIVATE' ARE PRIVATELY MAINTAINED
" BY A HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION, _
1B.  ANY DAMAGE TO THE ADJACENT COUNTY ONNED RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPERTY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, SITE OVERVI EW :
4. THERE ARE NO GRAVE SITES, CEMETERIES, WETLANDS, I00-YR FLOODPLAIN OR STREAM ON THE BUILDABLE LOTS SHOWN ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ; '
ELSEWHERE WITHIN THE HILLSIDE DISTRICT OPEN SPACE THERE ARE WETLANDS, 100-YR FLOODPLAIN AND STREAMS, SCALE: 1" = 200
5. THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE REGUIREMENTS OF SECTION 161200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BY APPROVAL
AND IMPLEMENTATION OF F-05-81 AND F-06-161. ALL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS WERE ADDRESSED UNDER F-05-81 & F-06-16l. \L\j
6. FINANGIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (AS SHOWN ON SHEETS T ¢ & TO SATISFY $-OI-i1 DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA AND SECTION 16124 OF THE g < SCALE: I' = 2000
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL) SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT FOR EACH LOT (WHERE APPLICABLE). FOR 5&
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE LANDSCAPE SURETY SEE SHEET & AND THE GRADING PERMIT CHART ON SHEET I, \  OPEN 2PACE N 544,400
1. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPARCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE 20 S OVERALL OPEN SPACE PROVISION FOR MAPLE LAWN FARMS
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMM REQUIREMENTS: S
A WIDTH - 12'(16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) - | PARCEL al PHASE NMBER (AND NAME) prz iR, | crote | ooact memer | ROVEED N |ortNemAcE - | 06 ProvioEB N
B. SURFACE - 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (I-I/2°MIN) - w | ReREAcE R o OF | ) = e () e
C. GEOMETRY - MAX. 5% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45' TURNING RADIUS, . GROS5 AC) : ' :
D. STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING) _ :
'E. DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING I00-TR. FLOCD WITH NO MORE THAN | FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE. - | (BUSINESS DISTRICT, AREA-l) Fos-a o198 i 215 (401 182
E. MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO INGURE ALL WEATHER USE. S ' PARCEL A-ll =~ 2 {MIDTOWN DISTRICT, AREA-I) F-03-490 3743 310 15.15 (42.1) 13l 152 (1) D
8. FUBLIC REFUSE PICKUP IS PROVIDED IN THE ALLEY FOR THE COTTAGE LOTS: FOR THE MANOR LOTS ON WATER STREET, REFUSE PICK-UP IS AT \ 3 (MIDTOWN DISTRICT, AREA-2) F-04-42 56.80 2058 2285 (36.9) 206 P
THE CURE SIDE. T : T _ : BOUWNDARY 4a {HILLSIDE DISTRICT, AREA-I) F-05-8| 15417 5.4 610 (433) 054 024 (43) @
OoF
4. BAY WINDORS, WINDOW WELLS, CHIMNEYS, HEATING OR AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS IF NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN PARCEL Ao - MIDTORN 4b_(MIDTONN DISTRICT, AREA-3) F-05-154 000 000 000 000
WIDTH MAY PROJECT NO MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY REQUIRED SETBACK AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.A1 OF THE ZONING DISTRICT 4c (BUSINESS DISTRICT, AREA-2/ F-05-12/113 3.00 105 0.00 olo
REGULATIONS, EXCEPT FOR. THE ITEMS LISTED UNDER 4.0 OF THE LOT DEVELOPMENT DATA ON THIS SHEET. | HILLSIDE DISTRICT, AREA-2)
20. AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE SKETCH PLAN, S-Ol-1T APPROVAL PRIOR TO {I-15-0l, THIS PROJECT 1S GRANDFATHERED TO THE FOURTH EDITION ! 5a (HILLSIDE DISTRICT, AREA-I) F-06-43 o000 o000 000 000
OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS,
. _ 5b (HILLSIDE DISTRICT, AREA-3) F-06-161 33.26 64 1850 (55.4) 116 161 (371)
2l THE TWO CAR GARAGES SHALL BE USED FOR PARKING PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PERMITTED TO BE CONVERTED TO OTHER USES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARCEL 114 :
SECTION 133.D.2.0 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND THE APPROVED MLF DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA. UNLESS OTHERWISE PROHIBITED BY POSTED SIGNAGE OR PROPERTY PARCEL A4 ToTAL a4 eadt 2445 (425) 644 d42 (1Y
CURE MARKING, ON-STREET PARALLEL PARKING ALONG THE CURE WITHIN THE FUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-HWAY 15 ALLOWED FOR VISITOR AND OVERFLOW PARKING. LAO;N%%MES | * THE PERCENTAGE OF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS5 BASED ON THE GROSS SITE ACREAGE.
THE ON-STREET PARKING AREA WILL NOT BE STRIFED. NC. Lo63 F | ¢ |0% OF THE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR ACTIVE RECREATION.
22.  NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) 12 / *** THE PERCENTAGE OF ACTIVE RECREATION 0S. PROVIDED 15 BASED ON THE 0.. PROVIDED (CUMILATIVE TOTAL ACREAGE).
OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOCDPLAIN, ; —IN— D 152 AC. = COMMNITY CENTER (0.5, 125 - 5.0t ACJ, 0.5, 126 (055 AC) AND 0.5. 230 (196 AC)
029 AC. = PATHNATS
23, MINIMM BUILDING SETBACK RESTRICTIONS FROM PROFPERTY LINES AND THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHTS OF WAY FOR ALL SFD AND SFA RESIDENTIAL LOTS WILL BE PARCE @
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA APPROVED FOR THIS PROJECT UNDER $-O1-I1, PB-353 AND ZB-445M, e  PARCEL 300
: WESTVOCO CORP.
24. PHASING FOR THIS PROJECT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR ZB-995M AND THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR PB CASE NO. 353 (5-01-11). = | L 414 F I c
2 | ZONED: PEC § THIS PLAN HAS BEEN SET UP TO ALLOW MULTIPLE GRADING PERMITS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE POLICT FOR MLF.
25. BUILDABLE LOTS 109-212 SHOWN HEREON SHALL HAVE A ONE (1) FOOT WIDE PUBLIC EASEMENT ADJACENT TO THE FUBLIC ROAD RIGHT OF WAY, FOR THE
PURPOSES OF SIDENALK MAINTENANCE, WATER HOUSE CONNECTION AND SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION. ] P/;REE%LNA;M | LOT GROUPS DISTURBED AREA LANDSCAPE SURETY AMOUNT LANDSCAPE INSPECTION FEES PAID
26. THE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS FOR LOTS 112 THRU 127 WERE RECORDED UNDER F-08-004 IN THE HOWARD COUNTY T WAl DISTRICT, REA2 EX_ BASIN # 5 P li2-1id 128t AC. $ 12460.00 $ 12360 '
LAND RECORDS AS FLAT No. 14284. (LyEQ. (§8aY ,FoLtD 64T 4anad 702) . At . PN, 9135 PER F-03-90 . 120-128 152t AC. $ 1464000 $ 14640
T g T : \ ) 129-131 0411 AC. $ ,800.00 $ 100.00
N I Sy oPEN SPACS 131-138 034t AC. $ 1450.00 $ 100.00
_ : DISTRICT | [~eoe S NG) | et TOTAL 3612 AC. $ 31350.00 s 41600
' Y BUFFER (5B) WITHIN | YEAR OF SIGNATURE APPROVAL OF THIS SDP BY THE DIRECTOR OF DPZ, THE BUILDER SHALL APPLY TO THE DEPARTMENT
LOT DEVELOPMENT DATA : OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS FOR BUILDING PERMITS TO INITFATE THE CONSTRUCTION ON THIS SDP. THE BUILDER SHALL
APPLY FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED ON THIS SDP WITHIN 5 YEARS OF T3 APPROVAL.
. GENERAL SITE ANALYSIS DATA > OPEN SPACE 60 PARCEL 146
MLF. HILLSIDE N PROFERTY OF
B. PROPOSED USE OF SITE: 22 SFD RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ! L-5S5"’ F-g_g"“l
€. PUBLIC WATER & SEWER TO BE UTILIZED (CONTR $24-4328-D) ZONED: FEC
D. PARKING REQUIRED PER Sec.33D.2a.: 2 SPACESAMNIT x 22 = 44 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED: 45 GARAGE SPACES (ALL LOTS HAVE AT LEAST A 2-CAR GARAGE, EXCEPT FOR THE 3-CAR GARAGE ON LOTS 138. P @ WP-06-42(****) - WAIVER REQUEST FROM SECTION 16.132(a)(2Xii) - SHEET INDEX
SEE NOTE 21 ABOVE REGARDING PARKING). - P / CPEN WHICH REQUIRES CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE
E. RECREATION OPEN SPACE FOR THIS SDP 15 ADDRESSED UNDER F-06-161 (SEE OVERALL OPEN SPACE PROVISION CHART ON THIS SHEET). & e ,__,&'.. + BPACE 215 ENTIRE LENSTH AND THE FULL DESIGNATED PAVEMENT OF OLD I COVER SHEET
T SN COLUMBIA ROAD WHERE A DEVELOPER OWNS LAND ON BOTH SIDES 5> SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
2. AREA TABULATION — HAFMOID ~ OF p LOCAL OR MINOR COLLECTOR ROAD FOR A MA-IOR 3 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
A. AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS FOR THIS SUBMISSION: 3.23t AC, e SN S~ o o _ SUBDIVISION, FROM SECTION 16.134(a))) - WHICH REQUIRES THE D © T
B. AREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION: 36t ACRES \"\__ w 2 < - RESIDUZ OF s ' EX. BASIN / CONSTRUCTION OF SIDENALKS ALONG THE PROJECT FRONTAGE ON 4  SITE DETAILS
C. AREA OF DISTURBANCE BY THIS SDP: 36t ACRES = A Frp. PROPERTY OF eV = Bl SkiM POND AN EXISTING FUBLIC ROAD, OLD COLUMBIA ROAD IN A MAJOR 5  SEDIMENT ¢ EROSION CONTROL PLAN
OPEN SPACE LOT 226 a co MAFLE LAWN FARMS LT~ EET 3 s9 PER F-0&-l6| -
_ " ARMG R on e > -....." SUBDIVISION, AND FROM SECTION 16136 & 16.124{e} - WHICH & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES ¢ DETAILS
3. LOT DESIGNATION: MIDTORN DISTRICT o ~ ~ e MTMIE 102 maa) REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF STREET TREES IN ACCORDANCE 1 LANDSCAPE PLAN NOTES & DETAILS
| S — AnrEsiT s e s e et | 3 LDecart LAk horts ¢ DETALS
TYPE LOT MIMBERS . MAX, BUILDING HT. \ g
Lot MINIMUM LOT SIZE MIN. LOT WIDTH AT FRONT BRL \ - e SEIRED S PPROVED N AP 14 2006, S ter 10
MANOR 112-128 4,000 SQUARE FEET 48 FEET 3% FEET (MEAN HT) THE FOLLORING CONDITIONS:
COTTAGE 129-131, 131-138 2500 SQUARE FEET .32 FEET . 38 FEET (MEAN HT.) e | 2 A. COMPL;TONgEIgf'TH THE SRC AGENCIES COMMENTS FOR FINAL ADDRESS CHART
COTTAGE AND MANOR LOT TYPES ARE BOTH SFD , B. THE PROPOSED ROAD IMPROVEMENTS (RESURFACING AND :
: _ RE-STRIPING) AND STREET TREES ON THE WEST SIDE OF OLD LOT No. | STREET ADDRESS LOT No. | STREET ADDRESS
4. STRUCTURE SETBACKS PER 5-06-16 AND PLAT No. 18744-50 oy 2 — COLUMBIA ROAD SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON
5 VESsEL PePERTY F-06-161. 12 TI31  WATER STREET 124 T140 WATER STREET
LOTTYPE __ FPRONTSETBACK  SIDESETBACK MMM REAR SETBACKS ( L 4edp T.223 13 7139 WATER STREET 120 TI42 WATER STREET
MANOR 12! MIN. &' MIN.* 20' TO PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE. 3' FOR REAR (DETACH/ATTACH) GARAGE OR TO ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. © B :
COTTAGE 10" MIN, 4' MIN* 20" TO PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE. 3' FOR REAR (DETACH/ATTACH) GARAGE OR TO ACCESSORY STRUCTURES. / 4 T14l WATER STREET ] T144 WATER STREET
* THERE 15 NO SIDE SETBACK (0} FOR A GARAGE. / PARCEL 124 13 T142  WATER STREET 137 7403 TRAPPE STREET _
&
- TRAPPE BTSN
A. A ZERO LOT LINE DWELLING UNIT MAY BE LOCATED ON ANY PROFERTY LINE WHICH IS NOT A STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY PROVIDED THAT (1) NO PART OF THE R s oy 3NCP PARCEL 414 L% 145 WATER STREET o |MNwo STREET |
DIELLING SHALL ENCROACH ONTO THE ADJOINING LOT: (2} AN ACCESS EASEMENT FOR THE FURFPOSE OF MAINTENANCE TO THE SIDE OF THE STRUCTURE / FARMS, ING A N THIS SDP ~ _ RESIDUE OF PROPERTY OF I TI41 WATER STREET
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE DEED WHERE APPROPRIATE. SPACING BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF &', GARAGES HONEVER, MAY ADJOIN & L. 492 F. 148 N ™ NAPLE LANN Fff’“‘ﬁ LLLC
ALONG THE PROPERTY LINE, PROVIDED THEY COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING AND FIRE CODE REGULATIONS. g \y‘ﬁ S(UBMISSE))N L. 4074 F. 90 e TI49  WATER STREET
' g shaded are
B, OPEN DECKS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 10' FROM REAR PROPERTY LINE, AND ARE SUBJECT TO SIDE YARD SETBACKS, ( j < lig T5l  WATER STREET
~
€. FACING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AND DETACHED GARAGES (ACROSS AN ALLEY/LANE ROW) SHALL BE 30' APART. P % ﬁ N _ 120 1153 WATER STREET
. 3 ! \ N PARCEL 124 -
EXCEPTIONS TO FRONT SETBACK REGUIREMENTS.:. SECTION 125 Al APPLIES, EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOKING: | _ | & / N RESIOUE O DeaPeany OF iR 7 TI55  WATER STREET
'+ PORCHES MAY ENCROACH INTO THE FRONT YARD TO WITHIN'2' FROM THE PROPERTY LINE OR RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR TONNHOUSES, COTTAGES AND MANORS. S s PROPERTY OF MAPLE LAVILPARNS, NG 122 TI5T__WATER STREET
PORCHES MAY ENCROACH INTO THE SIDE YARD OF CORNER LOTS TO WITHIN 2' FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR COTTAGES AND MANORS. WHERE A SIDE YARD B POTOMAG ELECTRIC _ L. 4192 F. 148
. ABUTS AN OPEN SPACE OR PASSAGE, PORCHES MAY ENCROACH TO WITHIN ' FROM SIDE PROPERTY LINE FOR COTTAGES AND MANORS. 0 PORER CO. N 128 7158 WATER STREET
+  STOOPS AND STEPS MAY ENCROACH INTO THE ERONT AND SIDE YARDS TO WITHIN I' FROM THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE. ' e L. 2585 F. 458 N 124 7961 WATER STREET
-« GARDEN WALLS, FENCES, PIERS, GATES AND SIMILAR ORNAMENTS MAY BE BUILT IN THE FRONT AND SIDE YARDS NOT CLOSER THAN | FROM THE FRONT h 25 1163 WATER STREET
PROPERTY LINE; NOT GREATER THAN 48" IN HEIGHT ALONG THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE AND NOT GREATER THAN 12" ALONG THE SIDE AND REAR
PROPERTY LINES, SRR : 126 TI65 WATER STREET
121 TI6T WATER STREET
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING
‘ /4- _ 128 TI64 WATER STREET
{ v e v p ol — é ; A _ . ; _ :
. _ & 2 2 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION WATER CODE: SEWER CODE:
irector N (74 5ate . . . B2 1645000
’ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANG WERE I _ - "
r/z;/” PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | DEVELOPMENT NAME: DISTRICT/AREA LoTS CENSUJS TRACT B
Dbte / AM A DILY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MAPLE LAWN FARMS, HILLSIDE DISTRICT - AREA AREA-3 | 1231, 151138 '
5 UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LE - HILLSIDE REAS | HLLSIDE/AREA-S ' 605102
ooy LICENSE NO. 12475, PLAT ZONE TAX MAP  &RID ELEC. DIST.
Chief, opent Engineering Division ¢z ' Dat EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26, 2006. 18744-50 ¢ 19284 MXD-3 4 156, 2t § 22 5
PREPARED FOR: COVER SHEET SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
G LW GUTSCHICK LITTLE & WEBER, PA.
PROPERTY OWNER (SELLER):
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS G & R MAPLE LAWY, ING, ET. AT MB MAPLE LAVN LLC. MAPLE LAWN FARMS AS SHOWN MXD-3 06014
3903 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 — BURTONSVILLE OFFICE PARK 1829 REISTERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 300 1686 E. GUDE DRIVE
BURTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20866 BALTMORE. MD 21208 ROCKVILLE. MARYLAND 20850 HILLSIDE DISTRICT - AREA 3: LOT Nos. 112131, 137-138 DATE TAX MAP ~ GRID SHEET
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 OC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 PH: 410 4.84 8400 PH: (301)'762 9511 % 2101 (SFD RESIDENTIAL USE) )
" . , -*_ . + . - a A '3 -
- DS R CHK bt 2[i2/0% | Rev. addrene chart for \ot 128 & ; ottn.: CHARLE O'DONOVAN attn: JOHN CORGAN PLAT Nos. 18744-50 and 19284 - +Aug. /2007 41 1 OF 8
...04001\06014\SDP—SFD\06014—CS.dwg |DES. mbt {DRN.kip | CHK:mb REVISION BY APP'R. ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE
| .
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et : 6" 1. THE HEIGHT OF A PICKET FENCE REFERS TO THE HEIGHT OF PICKETS AND NOT THE POSTS.
6
PACKED GRAVEL AT OE 8. FENCES ON NEIGHBORING LOTS SHALL BE OF DIFFERENT DESIGN/STYLE.
OR CONCRETE MIX L] I A PACKED 6RAVEL [
L 2 OR CONCRETE MIX |- 4, MANUFACTURED VINYL FENCES MEETING THE HEIGHT LIMITATIONS SHOWN MAY BE USED IF THEY
Ax4"FORLINEPOST [ | | i ARE APPROVED BY THE DRC.
(6"x6" TERML POST) . Lu® TYP. PICKET BETWEEN E—
TYP. PICKET ON RAIL 0" FOR 4x4 POST L CONSTRUCTION 10" FOR 4x4 POST
CONSTRUCTION I2° FOR 6x6 POST RAI S A oo
PICKET FENCE DETAILS NO SCALE
SEE P-06-16] - 6% 6" W22 WIREMESH
| SHA. MIX OR #3 RE-BAR AT I2' OC.
YARD LET (NYL . NO.2 4* MIN, SEE F-06-16)|
ARD INLET (NYLOFLAS CONCRETE " MIN,
#2T12A6 &N OR EQV,, - T M SHA MIX No.3 CONCRETE
SEE PLAN FOR TOP ELV) \ l /
* * * 4 PN * * * - e - n : . — = —_—
SET TOP OF G0, FLUSH—\ 4" MiN _1_ A TR VAR TN A TR L e e T
W GARAGE SLAB TYP. - : = 3 PPN RRE N S A aE
- ) (ﬁNOTEBELO =N=l=li= ‘-',‘ - ;'x- - li_ '._.'. et % ~x X
16 OR 1/8 HORZ. ———_ | 6'X6" W24 X W29 MESH T I e e i
BEND (IF SINGLE) (DISCONTINGE AT ; Y
1 /2 HORZ. BEND (IF DOUBLE) EXPANSION JOINT). T
o (R RO YA —F | NOTES: NoTES:

INLET AT LO% MiN. AND
10" MiN. COVER.

PL.

EOF. ' \ T _/ \
\ EX. &' YARDJ\DRA!N STUB —/

. UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE, INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS AT MAX, 20-C" O.C. L
AND SCORING JOINTS AT MAX. 5'-0" 0L,

2. PROVIDE /2" PREFORMED BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT WHERE SIDEWALK

UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE, INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS AT MAX, 200" O.C.

2. PROVIDE |/2" PREFORMED BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT WHERE THE PRIVEWAY
APRON ABUTS OTHER CONCRETE STRUCTURES OR PAVEMENTS,

EX. 5. \ (GEE CHART FOR INY. \ 'ABUTS AGAINST CURB AND SET SIDEWALK. 1/4° ABOVE CURB FER HO, CO. DET. |
B EVATION AT PL) R-3.05. T 3. FOR REFERENCE, SEE HOWARD COUNTY STD. DETAILS R6.01-6.04.
NOTE: CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE YARD DRAIN ALIGNMENT WITH BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, 4. FOR BITUMINOUS PAVING, SEE HOWARD COUNTY STD. DETAIL. R2.01 (P-1 SECTION.
TYPICAL YARD DRAIN INSTALLATION NO SCALE SIDEWALX PAVEMENT SECTION NO SCALE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY and APRON PAVEMENT SECTION NO SCALE
CAP (OF BRICK, STONE OR FORMED
CONC) TO OVERHANG WALL FACE 112
ROW.OCK COURSE IF BRICK.
4. 2" MIN. FINISH GRADE AT REAR
REAR PROP. R , TR — BOTTOM OF WALL (FBI)
CARAGE LINE IRREGULAR 1 [ F
_ STONE WITH BRICK/STONE ™ ] *MIN
— . . DRY P o 1172 B |
¢ 'l' SEE NOTE REGARDING EDGE OF MORTAR £ £ 3 ‘ _
+ .3  DRIVERAY SLOPE EEIVATE :_*L'-EY g g H2* Md == E ‘ HORZ. REINF. FOR CMJ EVERY
J ' , VEMEN i T 2 COURSES OR 10°0C.
o N Sld ] PHICHEVER 15 LESS
. & B -
- FRONT
NOTES: porroMor 1 55 B = 2" PVC PIPE WEEP HOLE (12' 0.CJ)
WALL (FBW) 2°
|. DRIVEWAY SHALL BE I DRAINAGE AGEREGATE
| WRAPPED IN FILTER PAPER
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION Al 5 A 5 lv gl;\% FROMPRIVATTEEALLE‘(EDGE T—{ﬁ {f&%ﬁi = : u_gmm l 3 B
1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS NERE T O e e TSI =0 N[ BRICK TIE EVERY 3 COURSES
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | SHorD O THle PLAN OR == ~———2 COURSES MIN. BELOW GRADE
A A DULY LIGENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER A P-1 BITUMINOUS PAVING =l . = GROUT
LICENSE NO. 12975, ' A | FOR 2-CAR GARASE: 16' MIN; I8' MAX, T T o S0 ﬁ@ﬁ b = _ o T O FeaRauT OF
EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26, 2008. FOR 3-CAR GARAGE: 28' MAX. I CONTINIOUS ’ ' %mlz_—l— Q b ] === VERT. REINF. #4 6 24" 0C.
| ; 2. ' PROVIDE POSITIVE = —————
————— 1B | 2rAREMN, 1 SUREYER SRR
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING B Trom - ] S B IR NRTLIE A
' ¢ | VARES, SEE PLAN (32" MIN) T o | T HORZ, REINF,
. ALLEY. SLOPE ON THE [ g S nl & %40 12* OC.
Ae évjf/OL— a‘/i.)/ P4 DRIVENAY MAY VARY [l S ORI NI SR W TR
Director ’ Déte ¢ FROM 1% (MIN. ON HIGH Til \ RN R T
SIDE OF THE DRIVENAY) - 6" f
F/27 /m TO 4% (MAX. ON THE LOW seor
“Dbte / SIDE)
_DoEte!I ! i ) PRIVATE DRIVEWAY and APRON DETAIL Mo scAE STONE GARDEN WALL roscae |TYPICAL LOW GARDEN RETAINING WALL woscae

GIWGurscaick LITTLE & WEBER, PA.

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

3909 NATIONAL DRIVE ~ SUITE 250 - BURTONSWILLE OFFICE PARK

BURTONSWILLE, MARYLAND 20866
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410~-830-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186
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G & R MAPLE LAWN, INC., ET. AT.
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NOTES:

-"méssﬁvﬁoﬁymrm 1% APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND _
__-%Dwamco’«é*aowf%mmaaeomcowvmowsmca _ S N R
' ' 1) TEMPORARY SNM 15 PROVIDED BY' THE EXISTING BASING ON-OPEN

SPACE LOT €0 ?ER F-03-&l-and LOTS -;‘2’?5"PER F‘Oé—}éh?'(?}EE-ﬁHEET' HE

2). IF HOUSE CONSTRUCTI Oﬁ 15 GONC%;RREN? WITH ROAD CON%TRUG‘%’!ON
GOGRD NATE THE WO‘RK ON ?%E‘SE PLANS. Wlfﬁ F~Cb-ibt

© 3y No__sTO.GKPiLE wiu, BE: PERM!TTED ON SITE.
THESE FLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEAED FOR THE HONARD SOIL - o _ S
| CONSERVATION PISTRICT AND MEET THE TECHNICAL REQU REMENTS. -

THIS PLs N

au L:Dﬂ@’s C:ER’%‘ ICATE ' B - o ENGINEER'S CERTFICATE -
H/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPVENT AND/OR CONGTRUCTION WILL BE DONE | CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION. AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REFRESENTS A _ _
ACCORDING TO THIG. PLAN, AND THAT. ANY RESPONSIELE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE® - PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE n ' -
CONSTRUGCTION PROJECT WILL: HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT-A ' L SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT RAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE _ - PROPESSIONAL CERTIEICATION
. MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING mo&swf FOR L Rmamm'sws OF THE HOWARE,? 501;, CONSERYATION otfmaro g _
: THE CONTROL-OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION: BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. . Az.so S R _ . : - | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE
i -Amoﬁzﬁmzﬁoscow N%WEGT‘ONBYTHEH%D“ - _ - R '{ o B s ' | PREPARED OR APFROVED BY ME, AND
SRS P - SRR S S S THAT L AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
. ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 12475,
EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26, 2008.

Chief,’ Development Engineering :-:{}_;;vzs;_o

'GUTSCHXCK LI’Z‘TLE &WEBER PA. "PREPARED FOR: ¥ F e SEE)IMENT CONTROL PLAN b SE | ZONNG | GL W FLE o

 GIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS. e el G & R MAPLE LAWN, NC., ET, AT, B WAPLE LAWLLLC, o - | & LE LAWN E‘A S: o e - T=30 MXD-3 | .080?4-
3903 NATIONAL DRVE = SUITE 250 ~ BURTONSVLLE OFFICE PARK - N R B I T T 11820 REISTERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 300" - -1685'E. GUDE DRIVE - S BT | ST T -
m, R ﬁggfmﬁgﬁnaﬁﬁg aion on it L BALTHORE, 4D 24208, ROGKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 - o "HILLSIDE DISTRslgnTRg%ﬁ}EEA;%AégSTéNOS 112 -131, 137- 133 PR SE R e | Taxwap - gRD | SHEET
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DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
sy 3
, 36" MINIMUM LENGTH FENCE POST. NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING R 3 _"'L—-——--- MOUNTABLE
. SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL 10" MAXIMUM CENTER TO 36 MINIMUM LENGTH FENCE = SHATL NOT EXCRED 30" 10" MAXIMUM BERM (6 MIN.)
—CENTER— GROUND CENTER TO CENTER ' l 50" MINIMUM
I. A MINIMM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY | ' : _— ) |
OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND PERMITS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY APPLY FOR GRADING PERMIT AND SCHEDULE A PRE-C{!)NSTRUGTION DEFINTION ! i . 34" MINIMUM | e ‘M%\EMENT ~
1 — 16" MINIMUM HEIGHT OF —
CONSTRUCTION. {410) 313-1855 MEETING WITH THE INSPECTOR. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT FROM THE I GEOTEXTILE CLASS F 7 NOZ— EARH FILL
INGFPECTOR AT THE MEETING. . PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT 77 i GROUND i *¢ GEOTEXTILE CLASS 'C’ e PIPE AS NECESSARY
% VEGETATICN. I = . . OR BETTER MINIMUM 6° OF 2"-3" AGGREGATE
2. VEGET. TRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE INSTALLED 1 =— 8" MINIMUM DEPTH IN SURFACE —r
AGC%#DING T: %EPA::V%IONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARETﬁoBEBE IN 2. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES (SCE), SILT FENCES (SF), PURPOSE 7 \ | = ZRoUND ﬂ_o/ / 136" MINIMUM EXISTING GROUND QUER LERCTH AND WIDTH OF
CONFORMANCE WITH THE (994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS SUPER SILT FENCES (S5F) AND INLET PROTECTION (AGIF). : _ AN _- PROFILE
FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND REVISIONS THERETO. TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIIM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW 21/2" DIAMETER FLoW
: 3. GRADE SITE FOR HOUSE CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE DUST CONTROL AS MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NJTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE
_ NECESSARY. UNACCEFTABLE SOIL GRADATION. FLOW FLOW OR ALUMINUM WITH 1 LAYER OF L 8 MiNIMUM ,
3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT : PERSPECTIVE VIEW 36" MINIMUM FENCE =~ — .. _ POSTS FILTER CLOTH Y L“gg(';ﬁnﬂ”‘ E—
OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHN: A) T - 4. CONSTRUCT HOUSES, DRIVEWAYS, GARDEN WALLS AND SIDEWALKS. POST LENGTH
e 70D PERIEIER 5LOVES AD ALL SLOPED GREATER THAN 51, B) 4 N AR coplabnE = CHAN LINK FENCIG
DA AREA WITH PERMANENT SEEDING OR WITH SOD. . THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:| OR FLATTER SLOFE WHERE: MINIMUM 207 ABOVE 16" MIN, ST LAYER OF v
UNDISTURBED 10 MINIMUM
4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASING SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING 6. ONCE AREA DRAINING TO SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES HAVE BEEN A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL I5 NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE _ I T GROUND EMBED FILTER CLOTH 8" — ] FILTER CLOTH o
SIGNS POSTED ARCUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. |, STABILIZED, OBTAIN PERMISSION FROM THE INSPECTOR TO REMOVE THE VEGETATIVE GROWTH. EMBED GEOTEXTILE CLASS F e MINIMUM INTO GROUND _ }
CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANJAL, STORM DRAINAGE. SEDIMENT CONTROL. ITEMS. TOF MEW A MINIMUM OF &' VERTICALLY ~ FENCE .POST DRIVEN A . -
- ' B. THE SOIL MATERIAL 15 50 SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO POSTS INTO THE GROUND | MMM OF 167 INTO * IF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE | STANDARD SYMBOL T
- REQUIRED TO - :
7. OBTAIN INSPECTION FOR RELEASE OF SURETY (FOR GRADING AND SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIED OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS, EQU ATTAIN 42 1 ssF STANDATD SYBeT b 10° MIN.
5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MJST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD LANDSCAPING), CR TION Construction Specificati | i
SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS €. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH. onstruction speciiications
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR 5. OBTAIN USE AND OCCURANCY PERMIT THEN FINALIZE SETTLEMENT. _ SECTION A
PERMANENT SEEDINGS, S0D, TEMPORARY SEEDINGS AND MULCHING (SEC. &). ' D. THE SOIL IS S0 ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE 15 NOT FEASIBLE. A STANDARD SYMBOL I Fencing shall be 42" in height ond constructed in accordance with the J Construction Specificati
' g STAPLE latest Marvland State Highway Details for Chain Link Fenclng The specuf‘cotlon enstruction Specification
TEMPORARY STABILIZATION, WITH MLCH ALONE, CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN | I for a §' fence shall be used, substituting 42" fabric and 8" length
RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR FROPER GERMINATION Il. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES N NT S SF posts. ’ 1. Length — minimum of 50' (*30° for single residence lot).
AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. STEEPER THAN 2:| REGUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEGQUATE STABILIZATION. CEN CTION
AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEFER THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHON 2. Chain link fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posts with wire ties. 2. Width — 10" minimum, should be flared at the existing rood to provide @ tuming
&, ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE ON THE PLANS. Construction Specifications The lower tension wire, brace ond truss rods, drive anchors and post caps are. not radius.
"TO BE MAINTAINED IN CFPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR LF ts shall b - f 36" lona driven 16" mini into th required except on the ends of the fence. 3. Geotextile fabric (fiter cloth) shall be placed h ¢ 5
REMO\/N- HAS BEB‘ OBTA’P’ED FROM THE mw GQJNTY SEDIMENT . Fence posts sna e a minimum < ong driven minimum nto e . . Leolextle Tabnc nter clo sha € placed over e exis ing groun prior
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS d. Wood posts shall be 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" square (minimum) cut, or 1 3/4” diometer in i ith ti to placing st **The plan I authorit t require single famil
CONTROL INSPECTOR. groun ood posts shall be q » C 3. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to the chain link fence with ties spaced P g stone. € plen approval autnority may not require singie tamily
{minimum} round and shall be of sound qudlity hardwood. Steel posts will be : 24" at the top ond mid tion.” residences to use geotextile.
_ p . TOPSOIL SALVASED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE stondard T or U section weighting not less than 1.00 pond per linear foot. every <4 ot The Top dnd mid section
1. SITE ANALYSIS: PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES
TOTAL OF SITE 3238 ACRES STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEFTH OF TOPSOIL TO 4. Filter cloth shall be embedded ¢ minimum of 8" into the ground. 4. Stone — crushed aggregote (27 to 3") or reclaimed or recycled concrete
AREA BE SALVASED FOR A SIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND 1N THE RESPECTIVE S0OIL PROFILE 2. Geotextile shall be fostened securely to each fence post with wire ties equivalent shall be placed ot least 6 deep over the length and width of the
AREA DISTURBED 36lt ACRES APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREA NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY FUBLISHED BY USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND or staples ot top and mid—section and sholl meet the following requirements 5. When two sections of filter cloth adjoin each other, they shall be overlopped entrance.
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED . 251t ACRES FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG-LIVED VEGETATIVE AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION. for Geotextile Closs F: by 6" ond folded. 5. Surfoce Woter — all surf dowing to or d
: : - . Surface Water — all surface water flowing to or diverted toward construction
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED Lot ACRES %mﬂoﬂ LOCSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY Il. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS - SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING: Tensile Strength 50 Ibs/in (min.) Test: MSMT 508 6. Maintenance shall be performed os needed aond siit buildups removed when buiges entrances shall be piped through the entrance, maintaining positive drainage. Pipe
TOTAL CUT 5500 CU. YDS. RAK OTHEQ F NG Tensile Modulus 20 Ibs/in {min.) Test: MSMT 509 develop in the silt fence, or when silt reaches 50% of fence height installed through the stabilized construction entrance shall be protected with a
TOTAL FILL , - ING, DISKING OR ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEED A. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, Flow Rate 0.3 gal ft / miute (max.) Test: MSMT 322 - mountable berm with 5:1 slopes and a minimum of 6" of stone over the pipe. Pipe has
5500 CU. YDS. - (UNLESS PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED). LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY A AGRONOMIST OR SOIL Filtering Efficiency  75% (min.} Test: MSMT 322 7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or . to be sized according to the drainage. When the SCE is Jocated ot a high spot and
OFF-SITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: NONE SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, REGARDLESS, stoples at top and mid section and shall meet the following requirements for - has no drainage to convey a pipe will not be necessary. Pipe should be sized
SOIL AMENDMENTS: N LIE) OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE TOPSOIL. SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN 3. Where ends of geotextile fabric come together, they shall be overlapped, Geotextile Class F: according to the amount of runoff to be conveyed. A 6” minimum will be required.
OF THE FOLLOMWING SCHEDULES L ESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, folded and stapled to prevent sediment bypass. Tensile Strength 50 Ibs/in (min.) Test: MSMT 509 _
5. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH 1S DISTURBED BY GRADING ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN | /2" IN DIAMETER. Tensile Modulus 20 lbs/fin {min.} Test: MSMT 509 6. Location — A stabilized construction entronce sholl be located at every point
ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME _ 4. Silt Fence shall be inspected ofter each rainfall event and maintained when Flow Rate 0.3 gal/ft /mifute (max.) Test: MSMT 322 where construction traffic enters or leaves a construction site. Vehicles leaving
DAY OF DISTURBANCE. 1) PREFERRED - AFFLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC B. TorsolL MUST BE FREE OF PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, bulges occur or when sediment occumulation reached 50% of the fabric height. Filtering Efficiency 75% (min.} Test: MSMT 322 - the site must trovel over the entire length of the stabilized construction entrance.
JOHNSONGRASS, .
. 4. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MIST BE PROVIDED. IF DEEMED I':;_":%”F”%%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ ;‘EETF#)‘“W 600 LBS Tg ACRE « UTSEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE "PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NECESBARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DFW SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. p '% o Dree T ' BEFOOFRESSEEDIL AT TIME . WHERE THE SUBSOIL 15 EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, EROUND SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE B-15-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICR H - 26 -3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE F 17 -3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
_ OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0 UREA-FORM LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT THE RATE IF 4-& TONS/ACRE (200-400 PONDS FER 1000 ' '
FERTILIZER (4 LBS/1000 SQ FT). ' SOUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL, LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED
10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, ' UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONJINCTION WITH
- APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES.
COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT 2)  ACCEPTABLE - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC DUST CONTROL
CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE LIMESTONE (92 LBSACOO 5@ FT) AND 1000 LBS PER ACRE OF . EOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS LNDER 5 ACRES:
OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR ERADING INSPECTION APFROVALS MAY [0-10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/AI000 SQ FT) BEFORE SEEDING.
NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL. BY THE INSPECTION HARRON OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. A PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REGUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 200 DEFINTION
pelzedtves VESETATIVE STADLIZATION - SECTN - VEGSTATIVE STRSLEATON DS A Corlng s g e oo 3 o
N ‘ ' : _ S (OR ING NOTES). :
{l. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO 3 PIFE SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH | THRU APRIL 30, AND AUSUST | | PURPOSE
LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN | THRU GCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/I000 5Q FT) IV. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES: '
WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER OF KENTUCKY 3l TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY | THRU JULY 3, To prevent blowing and movement of cust from exposed soil surfaces,
' SEED WiTH 60 LBS KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2LBS - A, ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER reduce on and off-site damage, hedlth hazards, and improve troffic safety.
PER ACRE (05 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. DURING THE AND LIME AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTCG COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 7
PERIOD OF OCTOBER |6 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION :
' CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE IES
1) 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS . PHFOR TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 75, IF THE TESTED SOIL
W ' ' DEMONSTRATES A PH OF LESS THAN 6.0, 5UFFIGIENT LIME SHALL BE PRESCRIBED TO o . )
SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OFTION {2) USE S0D. OFTION (3) RAISE THE PH TO 65 OR HIGHER. This practice is applicable to areas subject to dust blowing and
?SENI;/EIGT:EWMLL%ANGHORED/MRE KEN‘;UGTRKMY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MILCH RITH 2 movement where on and off-site damage is likely without treatment.
' ' 2. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN |5 PERCENT BY KEIGHT.
MILCHING:  APPLY |-I/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (10 TO 40 LBS/I000 5Q 3. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILL SHALL NOT AHCATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
FT) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY APTER SEEDING. BE USED.
ANCHOR. MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APFLICATION USING MULCH Temporard Method
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 6ALACOO & FT) OF 4. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN WITH SOIL lemporary Meunods
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES & FEET OR HIGHER, STERILANTS OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS L Muiche . I
. s - See stondards for vegetative stabilization with mulches only. Muleh shevid be
USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/IOOO 5@ FT) FOR ANCHORING. - ELAPEED (14 DAYS MIN) TO PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHOTO-TOXIC MATERIALS. crimped or tacked to prevent blowiing, 4
MAINTENANCE: INSFECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED NOTE:  TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A GUALIFIED 2. Vegetalive Cover - See standards for temporary vegetative cover.
REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS. AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORITY. MAY BE USED [N LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL 3. Tillage - To roughen surface and bring clods to the swrface. This I an emergercy measure
! - which should be vsed before soil blowing starts. Begin plowing on windward side of site. Chisel-type
plows spaced dbout 12" apart, spring-toothed harrows, and similar plows are examples of
MATERIALS (OR SEE SEEDING NOTES). 4. lrrigation - This is generally done as on emergency treatment. Site is sprinkled with water until
- TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES V. TOPSOIL APPLICATION mn;o ?grkf;;'emis kToFllitv;-Repeat as needed At no time shovld the site be irrigated to the point that
_ _ A, WHEN TOPSOILLING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH tope = Sl . " ;
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED AS DIVERSION, 6RADE STABILIZATION STRUIGTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND b5 vsed 10 comtinl o cumarte coch S0l loniny Boariers ¢ ?aiiré?”é{"ﬂ’;’hi e to provettog "
-y SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASING ' 3 4 oo o prova o3
WHERE A SHORT-TERM YESETATIVE COVER |5 NEEDED. . cureents ab Tntervals at doout ten times thelr height are effective In controlling soll blowing,
: : . B ON THE: 0 BE T ILED. WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVI Y ESTABLI Calcivm Chicride - Apply at rates that will keep surface moist. May need treatment.
BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4'-8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION. Permonent Methods
RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEFTABLE MEANS BETORE SEEDING €. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4' -8' LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED
'IMHE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND/OR CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE (UNLESS PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED). TC.J' A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4", SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT I Permonent Vegetation - See standards for permanent vegetative cover, and permanent
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROGE‘:'D WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND stabilization with sod. Existing trees or large shrubs may afferd valuable protection iF left in place.
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT HILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILLING OR OTHER 2. Tepsoiling = Covering with less erosive soil material. See standards for top soil. .
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR SOIL AMENDMENTS:  APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE l0-10-10 OFERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER. TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS .
THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO FERTILIZER {14 L BS/1000 5@ ET). OR WATER 3. Stone - Cover aurface with crushed stone or gravel,
AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HSCD."
SEEDING:  FOR PERIODS MARCH | THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 D. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL 1S FROZEN OR UNDER References
THRU OCTOBER 5, SEED WITH 2-1/2 BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANMNJAL RYE (32 MUDDY CONDITIONS, WHEN THE SUBSOIL 15 EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY SR
. 3 — a! l"l’ 47 LBS./1000 SGFT). FOR THE PERIOD MAY | THRU AUGUST!4, SEED WITH 3 OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROFER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. |, Agriculture Handoook 346. Wind Erosion Forces in the Uited States and Their
: PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY APFLYING 2 AND COMMERGIAL FERTILIZER, COMPOSTED SLUDGE ANDO:MEPDLI;ENTS MAY BE APPLIED AS . \ , . .
TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MILCH AND SEED AS SOON SPECIFIED BELOW: 2. Agrievitore Information Bulletin 354. How to Control Wind Erosion, USDA_ARS.
AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, OR USE SOD.
A COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A S0Il. CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING
DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENDMENTS AND FOR
SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND MILCHING:  APPLY 1-I/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (10 TO 40 LBS/1000 5@ REGUIREMENTS:
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. FT) OF UNROTTED, WEED-FREE, SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER
. SEEDING. ANCHOR MILCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER AFPFPLICATION USING MULCH . COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY, OR ORIGINATE FROM, A PERSON OR
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GAL PER ACRE (5 GAL/I00O SQ FT) OF . PERSONS THAT ARE PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITICN OF THE COMPOST) BY THE
v /ﬂ EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS, ON SLOPES, & FT OR HIGHER, USE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06.
348 GAL PER ACRE (& GAL/IOOO SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING.
SCD. ' DATE . _ 2. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST | PERCENT NITROGEN, 15 PERCENT
_ PHOSPHORUS, AND 0.2 PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A PH OF 1.0 TO B0. IF COMPOST
: T MEET THESE REMENTS, THE APPROPRIATE CONS TUENTS AD)]
REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ?gﬁ,fg‘;? THE RE@,RE&RS%’ IFRIOR T0 TU:EE ATE T MUST BE ADDED
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT
COVERED. 3, COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF | TONI000 SGUARE FEET.
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEET THE TECHNICAL REGUIREMENTS. B. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILIZER APFLIED AT A
I . % RATE OF 4LB/I000 SQUARE FEET, AND |/3 THE NORMAL LIME APPLICATION RATE.
; X ll [ n ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE
W‘\L RESOURCES SERVICE DATE REFERENCES:  GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SODDING. MD-VA PUB, #),
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRSINIA POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTES.- REVISED 1972,
“| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS A
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE
SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
4 /.. e, 2. )/° REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL. CONSERVATION DISTRICT".
Director . 4 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION ; T
;-/37/@ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE :
Zie 7 PREPARED OR AFFROVED BY ME, AND THAT | :
Chie Dtte % AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
l PN INDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
A At LICENSE NO. (2975, :
(.,h:ef Develo me nqineering Division atl DATE : EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26, 2008. TH Ie PLAN 'e FOR eED IMENT AND EEO&ION GONTQOL PURPO&E& ONLY
P g 9 e %
. I N PREPARED FOR: SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
GIWGurschick LitrLe & WEBER, PA | -
' - - ROPERTY OWNER ; BUILDER (LOT PURCHASER):
CVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS G & R MAPLE LAWN, INC., ET. AT. B MAPLE LAWN LLC, MAPLE LAWN FARMS AS SHOWN MXD-3 06014
3909 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 — BURTONSVILLE OFFICE PARK 1879 REISTERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 300 1 " GUDE DRIVE
DURTONSVLLE. MARYLAND 20886 e e e o D 20850 HILLSIDE DISTRICT - AREA 3: LOT Nos. 112-131, 137-138 DATE TAX MAP — GRDD SHEET
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880- VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 ' '
421-402 1820 0C/ _ : PH: 410-484-8400 PH: (301) 762~951 x 2101 P(Ei? ﬁﬂsﬁgmgm*dlg%‘
: attn.: CHARUE O'DONOVAN attn.:  JOHN. CORGAN 0s. -50 an 1 Aug./2007 41 6 0
1 ...\04001\06014\SDP—SFD\06014—SNE-DET.dwg | DES. mbt |DRN.klp | CHK. DATE REVISION BY APPR. ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 9./ P8
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PLANT LIST

e P N — e — TN X, OO T NEANT — T — T
DN [

HE

o —_— . A _ ‘ :
ENSPACE LOT 215 N\ A 9 TN ;
SYMBOL | GUANT. SIZE NAME (BOTANICAL/COMMON) OF PLANTS FOR SELECTION BY OWNER/BUYER COMMENTS — o — TN o 362 CONIETED 10 HOrBas, ZamTh) ’, ﬁe ” -
14 | ALL SHADE ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY/ OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE ALL B4B U LT AR e A A~ 260 — - .
' TREES SHALL ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET' / RED SUNSET RED MAPLE gy > SN
BE 253" CAL. ACER SACHARUM 'GREEN MOUNTAIN' / GREEN MOUNTAIN SUGAR MAPLE : Ny NN
AND 12' MIN. HT. ACER X FREEMANI| 'CELZAM / CELEBRATION FREEMAN MAPLE o g e
ACER SACCHARIM 'GOLDSPIRE' / GOLDSPIRE SUGAR MAFPLE el Pk - eyl S
GUERCUS PHELLOS / WILLOW OAK g . .
GUERCUS RUBRA / NORTHERN RED OAK - 425 % 1
TILIA CORDATA 'GREENSPIRE' / GREENSPIRE LITTLELEAF LIND ZHL s .\
ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' / GREEN VASE ZELKOVA g N § g%f; | /A
ZELKOVA SERRATA VILLAGE GREEN' / VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA 27T /B
[ -y :
ALL ORNAMENTAL | AMELANCHER CANADENSIS/ SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY ALL B¢B. : 3 %c_a £ '
6 | FLOWERING TREES| CRATAEGUS VIRDIS WINTER KINGY WINTER KING HAWTHORNE SERVICEBERRY | B el Eone e s}
SHALL BE I5"-2" | CERCIS CANADENSIS / EASTERN REDBUD SHALL BE T, T ) e
CAL. AND 8-10' HT. | CORNUS FORIDA / WHITE FLOWERING DOGHOOD TREE FORM 1
CORNUS FLORIDA. "RUBRA"/ RED FLOWERING DOGNOOD IICEI K
MAGNOLIA SOULANGIANA/ SAUCER MAGNOLIA L
: 5 | ALL EVERGREEN | CUPPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDY/ LEYLAND CYPRESS ALL B4B. ALL Sy b E s e == | e ——— e e T A L L e m ==
* TREES SHALL BE | ILEX ATTEMJATA FOSTERI' / FOSTER HOLLY SHALL HAVE ol LN
6-8' HT. ILEX OPACA / AMERICAN HOLLY AN INTACT I LN
PICEA OMORIKA / SERBIAN SPRUCE CENTRAL SR 0
PICEA PUNGENS / COLORADO SPRUCE LEADER o coerE
PINUS STROBUS / EASTERN WHITE PINES PO R S
550 | ALL 18" - 24" AZALEA VAR.: 'GUMPO PINK', 'GUMPO WHITE', KAEMPO' éLOI}-JTAlNERlZED oy P 2;* S kg
© SPREAD COTONEASTER DAMMERI! 'CORAL. BEAUTY'/ CORAL BEAUTY COTONEASTER 1eab S BN S Y
COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS 'TOM THUMB' / TOM THIMB COTONEASTER = Q\ ez
JINIPERUS - HORIZONTALIS VAR. / JNIPER VAR.: 'BAR HAREOR!, 'ANDORRA, 'WILTONI BLUE RIG' e B A N O
JUNIPERUS PROCUMBENS 'NANA' / DWARF JAPANESE GARDEN JNIPER 214 5y
102 { ALL 24" - 30" AZALEA VAR.: DELAWARE VALLEY WHITE, HERSHEY RED', 'HINO CRIMSON' ALL | 1
@ SPREAD BERBERIS THUNDERFII ATROPURPUREA 'CRIMSON PYGMY" / CRIMSON PIGMY BARBERRY CONTAINERIZED] '}
: DEUTZIA GRACILIS/ SLENDER DEUTIZIA :
ILEX CRENATA 'HELLEI' / DNARF JAPANESE HOLLY
ILEX GLABRA 'COMPACTA' / DINARF INKBERRY
MAHONIA AQUIFCLIUM / OREGON GRAPE HOLLY
SPIREA NIFPONICA ‘SNOWMOUND' / SNOWMOUND SPIREA
0O 14 | AL 24* - 30" EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTAY DWNARF WINGED. EUONYMUS _ ALL
SPREAD ¢ EUONYMUS KIAUTSCHOVICUS 'MANHATTAN' / MANHATTAN EUONYMUS CONTAINERIZED
25' - 3 HT. MAHONIA BEALEI / LEATHERLEAF MAHONIA
OSMANTHUS HETEROPHYLLUS 'GULFTIDE' / SWEET HOLLY
"RHODODENDRON HYBRID VAR, (CAT. ALBUM, CAT. GRANDIFLORA, ENGLISH ROSEUM', 'ROSEWM ELEGANS!)
RHODODENDRON ‘PUMY PJM RHODODENDRON
TAXUS CUSPIDATA NANA' / DWNARF JAPANESE YER
_ VIBURMM CALES| / KOREAN SPICE VIBURNUM
> 3 84 | ALL 3 -4 HT. ILEX VERTICILLATA VAR WINTERBERRY HOLLY VAR, (CARDINAL', 'JIM DANDY", ' RED SPRITE', WINTER | ALL 3
RED' or 'SPARKLEBERRY') : CONTAINERIZED e
JNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'BLUE POINT / BLUE POINT WONPER | a4 A S L |y S o 7 B
TAXUS MEDIA HICKSII' / HICKS YEW ' | ~35 3 S
THIJA OCCIDENTIALIS ‘EMERAL GREEN' / EMERAL GREEN ARBORVITAE . \g : (GONTR. #24-4 ﬁe-_—_?r = Bl S —
o () _ EX306D N 6s00 < I % ) EX. 24'SD _moo | X ; —_T STREET TREES PER F-06-161— _ 800 . EX_18'SD__(F-06-16] _ &
: . 1 i J'—% : Li - — Tl ) — 1 ¥ . : i 3 ! —_— — ; —_— —— P
- - - /WPT=5+632’1 q® E o i g8 i3 \ 5 wﬁu@ﬁ G-AQCE EJES!’REETEE)T T
: , ' [} . ~EX. B'W (CONTR] #24-4328- — | (LI — - i - = 1L al
RESIDENTIAL LANDSCAPE PERIMETER REQUIREMENTS (SCHEDULE-A) - > % =T->g i+ L (CONTR #24-d0ap 0 e N r v N 7 - 7 %I Sl
13) : —N T e
USE SITUATION SIDE OF SFD ORIENTED TO ROADNAY //{’:;::::lﬁf___j_ ::\-_—_—;\::_4:_-_—_—_—.%_— [ ?L ~ "—([_ v T__\:I— i L T':__:\____F;":__ _T"T-T____\'::__:{j:—;-:t == | £ z
X \ N R S ‘Q‘X X ) X 7] X_ ) R X ] X1 Y X -] o
: ; X et t - — — t - — A >
LANDSCAPE TYPE SIDE YARD TREATMENT PER MLF DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA (ONE N A / \ Z \ / RN / ) FAA ﬁ*‘lom' W’ l 44400 ) N / — ] \ y 4
SHADE TREE FER LOT + SHRUBS AT I:4 OF BLDG. SIDE LENGTH) T — - T 24001, A : = o — = o - I G 24001 7,1 \ g~ ] N7
: o EX.N! WIDE PUBLIC EASEMENT / | onip—: T pioe - o | EX. ' WIDE PUBLIC EASEMENT VA H . %
PERIMETER LOCATION Lot Nete: FOR SIREWAILK MAINT, WATER ey 1 ey - 9 FOR SIDERALK MAINT,, WATER f m| \ |
138 The mame quantity op plarte| HOUSE CORECTION4-SERER] - y ® I @99 , LAAA = NN - Y HOUSE CONNECTION & SEWER \L | 1 o ,
: hedule - ohal) | HOSE CONECTION - N &l A - % HOUSE CONNECTION - V| &
i eshawn on Cochedule ~C sha i = -
SIDE LENGTH OF BUILDING EXPOSED 8823 PN, 18141 N\ 1 : =N > . PN, 18741 - LS —
TO ROADHAY i be/ planted on Lote 112-11D = _j 5% I A aord | _/ A 3 _ ‘ i @ IR Q |
- It g Hhe new Eooex model, |54 | B kil I &-<21 3 | [7 N oA, 6
* CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION N/A ) \ _boee wheet 1 por Ecsex A I 11 122 alS 20 = 32 133 | W 124 ’ |/, u “\l
b citing |- e AT e g /
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM N/A f !l '\ — — = - — ol | : : Q% / % :: \0_ 4 :: X
~ Ry o - g2\
MIMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED L GVATE OF MARVLAND) L /_,é e L I—g o I /m Z\ |
SHADE TREES ——— | PER SGHEDULEC - | 153 e = ™~ 0 o 1 [ | i L L]
EVERGREEN TREES N/A 1 21 0 ™~ \_lg \ I ~ [
HRUBS 2 gs |9 & ~E! o] — — ~i N L v
. nls N R E * L g - L
NIMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED ' ' O £ \ N 0 P ’1{’ ~J
SHADE TREES ——— | PER SOGHEDULE{C -— | = \ f /’ ‘ \P YA |
TREES <2 e N e A S 1 IR AY) ) . -/ 7 Y ¢ 2y S A L S R’ IR N 0 aadanteanben PUNNNN— A BN Y N
BYERGREENTREES o [ | | A b w5 o B N S A I N S T e \ N S S I X
OTHER TREES (@ 2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 152 ~ <2827 7} [ | I - / \
SHRUBS (10:] SUBSTITUTION) e | SEE SCHEDULE-G - ~1.1 : | i 2 N\ | \ |35 , :\L i 1 | ,
G~ - ‘-gl | | Jl/ \LL _
* THE OPTIONAL EXTENDED GARAGE 15 INCLUDED IN THE BUILDING LENGTH VALUE SHOMN. , T~ g i I :
™~ |
NOTES: _ : N 2 ;
. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPERLAN,  {np V' v v b yme =~ L 4 N - B ~. % f
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REGUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAFE : _ ]
MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REGUIRED FLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT i ' - i R § R N S~ !
PRIOR REVIER AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE SIS T e ~ .
APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESILT IN DENIAL IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS L 4dg0!] [4000% . - [ o T ool —— 1 — — ~ ‘
" ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS. RN w e | 1029 E [ | 200.00" T /
.t . L.t . k) — - II-. - N
2. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REGQUIRED Py . d !
LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL T - = . Ex. 15D 1 \ — \&x Isep
BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIAL TO ENSURE /) Y Ve VA e K - - — 1| v
CONTINJED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE Lol LOT 219 TN
PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. Loy (COMMON OPEN! AREA) RN | >
‘ Loy e~ u \ =
| | L === -L - b - = -
. : . . ) \ | y ] — . I -
THIS PLAN 18 FOR PLANTING PURPOSES ONLY A iy 146 45 44 | M3 ] 42 | 4o |
| . - N . Ui v v b e e | | ~- ~~ b I
_ — _ : — — e [
: RESIDENTIAL LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS (SCHEDULE-C) & f
REGUIRED SIDE ¢ REAR YARD PLANTINGS: ' _ T T f 2-54-¢ /
MANOR LOTS ONLY: : . :
DEVELOPER’S/BULDER’S CERTIFICATE LEGEND LoT REQUIRSED FRONT YARD PLANTINGS: QMREAR Bl.!;& L];N\;T:-I‘é%ADE TREE PER LOT PLUS SHRUBS AT I:4 OF SIDE PLANTINGS FPROVIDED COMMENTS COMMENTS: ] 4 oA ! : i L l . 2_5|\.-_ 5;2 il \ If X

_ I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN HILL BE DONE SHRUBS AT I:4 OF LOT WDTH AT BRL | COTTAGE LOTS ONLY; | SHADE TREE FER LOT, No SHRUBS REQUIRED * (A[i mi”?mwgﬁf‘ ;‘f‘ D'izfﬁgﬁ{ow TN | A — I \ I A7
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE N ' : e e At o J - U N 527 ~ .

. HONARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANJAL AND THE MLF L ANDSGAFE DESIGN CRITERIA. / TYPE NO. | LOT WIDTH | SHRUBS REQUIRED BLDG. LENGTHS SHRUBS REGUIRED SHD. TREE | sHRUBS OTHERS (AS SUBSTITUTIONS) i At - | SR . % '\[ T
I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE o \ AR |12 60’ I5 (12.0+380)  lIb 2q | 44 ABD SHRUBS = | ORNAMENTAL OR EVERSREEN i LRy i o s =] I |
INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT p e F-Oe-16! STREET TREE 113 60" 5 (12.04320) " lie 2 I 44 ABD TREES; AND 4 SQUARE FEET OF GROUND N, SBeD 1 7 AN I
MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. \ / 114 60" 5 (18.04320) b 29 i 44 A B,D COVER OR PERENNIALS = | SHRIB. T =.é| - 200 _|-@q_—\ RN

O@—s3l 15 6o 5 (18.0432.0) ll6 24 | 44 ABD )  PLANT MATERIALS HAVE BEEN TS S ek > ) \“H" ™~
SHRUBS 6 (10, ) (18o4320) 16 29 I 44 ABPD RELOCATED TO A DIEFERENT YARD : ' @ / N
| _ 1 60' I5 (18.0+380) __lie 29 I 44 A B,D WITHIN THE SAME LOT FOR SPATIAL 1 3= e-ol1-AJf Vet X
m’ 3[ oy 118 60’ 15 (12.0+380) 16 2 | 44 A B.D DESIGN PURPOSES. TR { 1- ! | & / \: I
NAME DAk | ORNAMENTAL 114 60" I5 (180¢380) 6 29 I 44 A B D ©)  PLANT GUANTITIES FROM ! : , : A _ I
. ' FL ORERING TREE 120 60" I5 (12.0+380) __lI6 24 | 44 ABD SCHEDULE-A ARE INCLUDED AND | B B Rl vy P | 1 J ~NL L
121 60" i5 (18.04380) 16 24 ! 44 ABD m&m P:ITI‘gsSGHESDlUMﬁ-IgY PROPOSED | Qe . R 4-oo1 Il |
122 60" 15 (18.0+38.0) & 24 | 44 A B,D T QUANTITIES TO | ” > - I
T| . - &,
¢ EVERGREEN TREE 123 | 60 5 (180:260) 6 24 ! 44 ABD SepeTITiToNs : o4 N . P |
[ ' 124 { 60 15 (18.0r3p0) b 24 ! 44 ABD (D) PLANT QUANTITIES THAT EXCEED gy i - N ; B i ey TR
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING 125 185" 6 (6.0+380) 4 24 [ 40 | EVERGREEN TREE FOR 5 SHRUBS A B,D REQUIRED PLANTINGS ARE OPTIONAL P~ - — (ORI - - 0 ” /, I -
_ g ' 126 éls!' 16 6061+38.0) 105 21 0 43 2 EVERGREEN TREES FOR | SHADE TREE A BD ; N — — =5 |- X d
- ‘4 — )‘:’5" le gl ﬁ/4 M? SHADE TREE 21 &l5l 16 {160320) 14 249 | 40 | ORNAMENTAL TREE FOR b SHRUBS ABD RS ?"55' T b _ } | \ \/X
Director ’ g ~ Date ¢ 122 | els) 16 (18.0+38.0) __llb 24 | 40 | ORNAMENTAL TREE FOR 5 SHRUBS ABD Co e e == / S _ N\
' 2 orace 12|40 o A WA | o AB g ? ™\
3o | 40 lo N/A NA 0 10 2 ORNAMENTAL TREES FOR | SHADE TREE AB P Y~ - \\<\T
ate 131 40' lo N/A NA | 10 AB * (COTTAGE LOTS ONLY) ON =" L
) CORNER LOTS, PROVIDE I:4 OF = -
57 1 4o o VA WA ' o AB SIDE BLDG. LENGTH < O
Dat 138 50" 13 (8633) &1 22 2] 35 2 ORNAMENTAL TREES FOR | SHADE TREE ABC _ _ > ~
W ' . PREPARED FOR: LANDSCAPE PLAN SCALE ZONING G. L. W. FILE No.
GIL WGurscrick Littie & WEBER, PA.
PROPERTY OWNER (SELLER): BUILDER (LOT PURCHASERY: P _nn'
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS G & R MAPLE LAWN, INC., ET. AT. MB MAPLE LAWN LLC. M APLE L AWN F ARMS 1"=20 MXD-3 0601 4’
3903 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 — BURTONSVILLE OFFICE PARK . 1829 REISTERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 300 1686 E. GUDE DRI
BURTONSMILLE, MARYLAND 20866 ) DE DRIVE HILLSIDE DISTRICT - AREA 3: LOT Nos. 112-131, 137-138 _
BALTIMORE, MD 21208 ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 DATE TAX MAP — GRID SHEET
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 wW/rL/00 | added noXe gor \odes WL 211D A\ el e A10ah 8400 T e . o (SFD RESIDENTIAL USE)
B[\ /o |rev. 1ot 119 - 121 planticacs 4o replect P thanames A\ klp e ) . y PLAT Nos. 18744-50 and 19284 = PN | ‘
= < - attn.: CHARLIE O'DONOVAN ottn.: JOHN CORGAN an —ans PN loel4 : .
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NOTE:
SET ROOT BALL AT OR SLIGHTLY
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

CONTAINERS TO BE REMOVED FRIOR
TO PLANTING. SCARIFY ROOT
EDGES TO STIMLATE GROWTH:

3" MILCH - AS SPECIFIED

- MOUNDED EARTH SAUCER
{FOR ISOLATED PLANTING
SITUATION)

LANDECAPE NOTES et y -
ot ‘ The coame quaﬂ"_' -4'7{ op P\an—\'ao_ ohowr
I THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16124 OF THE HOWARD on ecrchedule -C owhall be planted on:

COUNTY CODE & CHAPTER VI OF THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL {ALTERNATIVE Lete Le-11P for Hhe new Eawmex Model. A

PLANTING BACKFILL MIXTURE =N ; 2 '
R —Em : 1ﬁ, \ \oZ COMPLIANCE) PLUS THE LANDSCAPE DESIGN CRITERIA OF 5-06-16 AND FPB GASE No. 37£. Coce ceelr 2 por Ewemex Hovme it ing.

.

P

: [ 77 — "
SCARIFY S01L BELOW ROOTBALL ' 'lfm—_ - il T 5 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITIES AT LEAST (5} FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING DO NOT CUT CENTRAL LEADER,
EXISTING SOIL — =I=E=EE=E= WORK, ALL GENERAL NOTES, ESPECIALLY THOSE REGARDING UTILITIES, ON SHEET No.l SHALL REMOVE ANY DEAD OR DAMAGED REMOVE ONLY DEAD BRANCHES
— = [ H == APFLY. i ERANCHES BY APPROPRIATE - - | - DAMAGED BRANGIES MAY EE
_ . PRUNING METHODS, -
: _ : 3.  FIELD VERIFY UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE 2°X2"X0" MIN. 56" DIA. REINFORCED BLACK LANDSCAPE SURETY PER LOT | 27X2'X8" MIN. PRINING METHODS. DO NOT
SHRUB PLANTING DETALL . ¢ STARTING PLANTING WORK. CONTACT CONSTRICTION MANAGER OR OWNER IF ANY HARDWOOD STAKES ; ﬁ“mo“w P%BLAGITION ﬂBBERABOVE ' e o ~ HARDOOD STAKES e CUT THE LEADER,
) RELOCATIONS ARE REQUIRED. HOSE, -
. _ : _ _ FIRST SET OF BRANGHES TO SECURE BUILDER LOT No. [SHADE TREE SHRUBS | SURETY AMOUNT :
- : 4. PLANT GUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF 3" APPROVED HARDROOD THE TREE S0 THAT IT 15 PLUMBED. 2 | = 152000 3" APPROVED  HARDWOOD ~ 2 INTERLOCKING PLASTIC TIES
. THE CONTRACTOR ONLY. IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN GUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLAN _ MULCH (NO MULCH  AROUND ttE Cb:iAPLE LA, i | o #2000 MULCH (NO MILCH AROUND TO SECURE THE TREE 50
. | AND THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST, THE GUANTITIES ON THE PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. ROOT COLLAR) 2 STRANDS 14-GA GALY. NIRE THISTED < £20 ROOT COLLAR) THAT IT I3 PLUMBED.
. ON CENTER-VARIES S (PLASTIC TIES MAY BE USED INSTEAD OF 14 | 44 $1£20.00
NOTE: - - [EERANTLET] 5. - ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE FULL, HEAVY, WELL FORMED, SYMMETRICAL, AND CREATE 3-4" DEPTH WIRE ¢ RUBBER HOSE) : 115 ! 44 $1£20.00 CREATE 5-4* DEPTH SET TOP OF ROOT BALL AT
PRIOR TO PLANTING CUT POT- CONFORM TO THE AAN. SPECIFICATIONS. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONTINUOUS COMPAGTED " | - p : OR  SLIGHTLY ABOVE FINISH
BOND ROOTS, AFTER PLANTING, ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SFECIFICATIONS AND THIS PLAN. SAUCER RIM WITH TOP SOIL SET TOP OF ROOT BALL AT OR SLIGHTLY ba002 CONTINUOUS COMPACTED GRADE (ROOT COLLAR
THE ENTIRE GROUND COVER BED L i _ ' 0 AN 3 I l 44 $162000 - ' SAUCER RIM WITH TOP SOIL .
SHALL BE THORUGHLY WATERED. 2 P ZSIN S5 6. NO SUBSTITUTION SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM HOWARD CONTY DPZ FINSH GRADE ABOVE FINISH GRADE (RO MORE : 2 | 44 $162000 - T MUST BE EXPOSED)
_ = o5 [ 1« . AND THE OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE. : \ CUT BURLAP & WIRE BASKETS FROM :Izqo : ﬁ ::gggg FINISH GRADE 7 _
3" MLCH - 7. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES BUT NOT OTHERWISE PLANTED, TOPSOIL T i . 100 /S OF ROOT BALL REMOVE ALL ' 2 | o 162000 TOPSOIL —— - T L L s N SITWTERTTLG  CUT BURLAP ¢ WIRE BASKETS
BACKFILL WITH PREPARED PAVED, OR MILCHED SHALL BE SODDED OR SEEDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT =S i i == SYNTHETIC WRAPS & TWINES ENTIRELY ' ' , y T _ FROM TOP I/3 OF ROOT BALL
;-”BO";OMFEO']L : SEEDING SPECIFICATION. A MINIMUM OF 4" OF TOPSOIL SHALL. BE PROVIDED TO ALL PLANTING —= L il ==l 122 l 44 $£20.00 AR |— ; REMOVE ALL  SYNTHETIC
1/3 EXISTING SOIL,. / T ;13 AREAS (FOR TOPSOIL SPEC. SEE SHEET 4). FreTie Sk ?ﬂﬁmﬁ ‘ nlys! ﬂﬁMm!‘ e B | - I - oo FesTe Sol T Nl g ' WRAPS ¢ THINES ENTIRELY
1/3 ORGANIC AMENDMENTS T T T T e T =TT =TT = U 7 = o 124 | 44 $1620.00 ' o
. }ﬁé =TT I:L 8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING IF HE/SHE ENCOUNTERS SOIL I 7 eill=l 125 , 45 165000 I' MIN. INTO b
SCARIFY TO 3" DEPTH T = === === DRAINAGE CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE GROWTH OF THE PLANTS, ML INTO -I_I_II_T_l__1 T ____ﬂ_l__m__ l = 26 | o +1530.00 INDISTURBED S0IL ; : .
e T : HITEHTE TR ' : T : PLANTING BACKFILL Mi
UNDISTURBED SOIL — q.  ALL EXPOSED EARTH WITHIN THE LIMITS OF PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE MALCHED WITH UNDISTURBED SOIL =T =1 ?ﬁ,z:mio;‘kgﬁ‘i*f’:OB“L 121 | 45 $1650.00 NG BACKFILL MIXTRE
' : _ ' SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH PER THE PLANTING DETAILS. : == SERIMETER OF PLANTING PIT. 128 | 45 $1650.00 - v
GROUNDCOVER PLANTING DETAIL ' EQUALS 2xBALL | ' _ 124 | 10 $600.00 EQUALS 2 x BALL
: : — : v 10. DO NOT PLANT WITHIN THE PUBLIC WATER, SEWER AND UTILITY EASEMENT. DIAVETER 50 : e 600 00 DIAMETER
: . - _ Il. "SCHEDULE-C" IS PROVIDED FOR LANDSCAPE SURETY CALCULATION PURPOSES. FINANCIAL ' 5] ' {e] $600.00
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT FOR _ : . . 151 | 1o $600.00 S
’ . _ / HOUSE CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $31350.00 FOR THE LOTS PER THIS SDP AS FOLLOWS: NOTE: ALL SUPPORTING DEVICES (STAKES, WIRES, ETC.) SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER 2 GROWING SEASONS. 138 | 35 $1350,00 NOTE: ALL SUPPORTING DEVICES (STAKES, TIES, ETC.) SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER 2 GRONWING SEASONS.
A — - . g . : .
£ ot 2] ﬂ h - o c‘;}’&"— ' ' gg ' 2,)/ / - 525 SHRUBS AT $30/SHRUB - 82475000 ' TOTAL 22 825 | 3135000
recly L _ - € ' _ _ 22 TREES AT $300.00/TREE = $6600.00 . EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL
Pl L\ AL, ' _J./ 37/‘9 | FORLANDSCAPE INSPECTION TO OBTAIN THE RELEASE OF THE SURETY, CONTACT HOWARD _ DECIDUOUS TREE P.LANTING DETAIL ' NTS
Chief, Divigign gr Development Dhte / \&, : . COUNTY DEPT. OF PLANNING ¢ ZONING AT 4l0-313-2350, SEE THE CHART BELOW FOR THE FOR PLANTING MATERIAL UP TO 3 1/2° CALIPER . NIS
/// . - : BREAK DOWN OF THE SURETY ON A PER LOT BASIS. ' ' : .
e Do AT —— @E—Do o o | THIS PLAN 1S FOR PLANTING PURFPOSES ONLY.
| ' ' PREPARED FOR:: LANDSCAPE PLAN | | SCALE ZONING 6. L W. FILE No.
GUTSCHICK LITTLE & WEBER, PA. - | ' - _ -
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS G & R MAPLE LAWN, NC., ET. AT. MB MAPLE LAWN LLC. MAPLE LAWN FARMS | - 17=20" MXD-3 06014
3909 NATIONAL DRIVE — SUITE 250 — BURTONSWILLE OFFICE PARK 1829 REISTERTOWN ROAD, SUITE 300 1685 F. DRI ' .
BURTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20865 _ Tt 1D 1208 o e D s HILLSIDE DISTRICT - AREA 3: LOT Nos. 112131, 137-138 - DATE - TAX MAP — GRID SHEET
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880~1820 DC/VA: 301-089-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 - BH: 410484~ 8400 PH: (301) 7629511 x 2101 _ (SFD RESIDENTIAL USE) , - _ o .
- W/ /09 | added note por \oter 1e-12.2 : kle , ottn: CHARLIE O'DONOVAN ottn:  JOHN CORGAN PLAT Nos. 18744-50 and 19284_and PN 20214 . - Aug. /2007 41 8 OF 8
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